The 11th Case Management Department no. 854
Subject: First: Claim to obligate the defendants jointly to return what is 24 kilos of gold in the 
form of 24- karat gold bars, and the price of the bar on the date of the claim is 479,050 dirhams 
multiplied by 24 bars = 11,497,200.00 dirhams (only eleven million four hundred and ninety-
seven thousand two hundred Emirati dirhams only).
Plaintiff: KAZEM MOHAMMAD ALI DEHGHANI - Address: UAE- Dubai- SOFOUH 2- 
Dubai- Concord building- flat 2201- Media City- telephone 0508849915
Party to be notified: SADEGH ALI ABBAS ZADEGAN, as defendant
Notice Subject: Has filed a lawsuit against you First: Claim to obligate the defendants jointly 
to return what is 24 kilos of gold in the form of 24-karat gold bars, and the price of the bar on 
the date of the claim is 479,050 dirhams multiplied by 24 bars = 11,497,200.00 dirhams (only 
eleven million four hundred and ninety-seven thousand two hundred Emirati dirhams only). A 
hearing is set on Wednesday 19/11/2025 at 9:00 am at the Remote Litigation Hall which can be 
approached via Dubai Courts Electronic portal - Public Services- Case timetable therefore you 
or your legal representative are required to attend and submit your memos or documents to the